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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-86 

ANSWERED ON-02/02/2022 

STATUS OF NH PROJECTS UNDER BHARATMALA PHASE-I 

86. SHRI PRABHAKAR REDDY VEMIREDDY:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state: 

(a) when was the Chittoor (NH-4) to Mallavaram (NH-140) 60 kms of road under

Bharatmala Phase-I conceived;

(b) the present status of the project;

(c) whether there is any time and cost overrun of the project;

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) by when the project is likely to be completed?

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

(a) The project was approved on 24.03.2018.

(b) to (e) Appointed Date was declared on 04.01.2019 with scheduled completion by July,

2021. PCOD was issued on 10.5.2021. The present physical progress is 96.3%. At 

present, there is no cost overrun. The balance work is targeted for completion by 

February, 2022. 
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